PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5264220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/03/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HADRONIC PRESS, INC	02/03/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNEGAS IP, LLC		
Street Address:	11885 44TH STREET NORTH		
City:	CLEARWATER		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33762		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6183604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 727-546-0660

Email: patents@larsonpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JUSTIN MILLER
Address Line 1: 11199 69TH ST. N

Address Line 4: LARGO, FLORIDA 33773

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN P MILLER 63343	
SIGNATURE:	/Justin P. Miller/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_6183604 Patent_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_6183604 Patent_signed#page2.tif source=Assignment_6183604 Patent_signed#page3.tif

PATENT 505217452 REEL: 047664 FRAME: 0210

Practitioner's Docket No. 2367.96

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Patents and Applications, and

Foreign Patents and Applications

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For the good and valuable consideration of Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Assignor:

Hadronic Press, Inc. 35246 U.S. 19 North Suite 215 Palm Harbor, FL 34684 State of Formation: FL

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Assignee:

Magnegas IP, LLC 11885 44th St. N. Clearwater, FL 33762 State of Formation: DE

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed, of patents and applications disclosed in the attached Schedule A. The assignment includes any patent application and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all referenced patents in a new application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patents any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor further transfers and assigns to Assignee all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such patent or application prior to or after the effective date of this Agreement.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patents and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to

2367.96 Assignment of Patents page 1 of 3



the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, referenced patents and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal

Signature of: Ruggero M. Santilli

Title: Director

Effective date: February 3, 2000

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country	United States		
and place of signing of assignment	County, Florida		
named individual, to me known to be	personally appeared the above the person who is described herein, and who strument and acknowledged to me that he I for the purpose therein expressed.		
	Notary Public -		

2367.96 Assignment of Patents page 2 of 3

Schedule A

Patent Number	Application Number	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date
6,183,604	09/372,277	Durable and Efficient Equipment for the Production of a Combustible and Non- pollutant Gas from Underwater Arcs and Method Therefor	08/11/1999	02/06/2001

RECORDED: 12/04/2018

PATENT REEL: 047664 FRAME: 0213